Notice for removal of all primary and secondary structures was hand 
delivered on 12/12/2016, and after failure to demolish and remove, the City did cause 
said structures to be demolished and the parcel cleaned on 02/22/2017.  The cost and 
expense incurred was Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four and 13/100 Dollars 
($2,724.13).  

SECTION 2: Parcel No. 2042003015005000, Pittsburg Town Co 4th Addition, W 

1/2 of Lot 8 and All of Lot 9, Block 11, located at 408 E. 9th Street owned by Jonathan L. 
and Kerri A. Matson.  Notice for removal of the primary structure was hand delivered on

[...]

Willey.  The primary structure was 
considered an Immediate Danger on 04/19/2017, and after failure to demolish and 
remove, the City did cause said structures to be demolished and the parcel cleaned on 
04/20/2017.  The cost and expense incurred was Four Thousand Twenty Five and 
13/100 Dollars ($4,025.13).  

SECTION 4: Parcel No. 2092902014001000, Pittsburg Original Town, N 17’ of 
Lot 213 and S 31.6’ of Lot 212, Block 39, located at 105 N. Locust owned by Renita 
Huynh.  Notice for removal of the back portion of the primary structure was posted at

[...]

the above stated address and published by way of public notice in the Morning Sun on 
12/05/2015, and after failure to demolish and remove, the City did cause said structures 
to be demolished and the parcel cleaned on 12/31/2015.  The cost and expense 
incurred was Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Eight and 36/100 Dollars 
($19,128.36).  

SECTION 5: Parcel No. 2093001025005000, Pittsburg Original Town, Beginning 

on the SW Corner of Lot 397, Block 44, Thence N 62.5’, E 65’, S 62.5’, W 65’, to the 
Point of Beginning, located at 212 W. Rose owned by Bobbi, Jayson and Justin West

[...]

posted at the above stated address and published by way of public notice in the 
Morning Sun on 12/02/2016 and 12/09/2016 and after failure to demolish and remove, 
the City did cause said structures to be demolished and the parcel cleaned on 
01/09/2017.  The cost and expense incurred was Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety 
Nine and 49/100 Dollars ($2,599.49).  

The City Clerk shall certify to the County Clerk of Crawford County, Kansas, the 
special assessments levied under Sections 1 through 5 of this Ordinance, and the 
County Clerk shall extend the same on the tax rolls of the County against said lots and